
Castle Hill Primary School – Headlines of National Assessments 2018 

End of Key Stage 1 

 Attainment at the Expected Standard (EXS) in Reading, Writing and Maths is in line with National Average 

 The progress made from Key Stage 1 to Key Stage 2 is in line with National Average 

                                                                                         End of Key Stage 2 

 Attainment at the Expected Standard (EXS) in Reading, Writing and Maths is significantly above the National Average 

 The progress made from Key Stage 1 to Key Stage 2 is in line with National Average 

Foundation Stage 2018 - School 2018 - National 

Reading 69%  

Writing 80%  

Maths 76%  

GLD 62%  

APS 34.7  

 2018 - School 2018 - National 

Phonics 93% 83% 

 2018 - School 2018 - National 

Key Stage 1 EXS GDS EXS GDS 

Reading 90% 25% 75% 26% 

Writing 79% 14% 70% 16% 

Maths 86% 25% 76% 22% 

 2018 - School 2018 - National 

Key Stage 2 EXS GDS EXS GDS 

Reading 96% 50% 75% 28% 

Writing 93% 25% 78%  

Maths 96% 39% 76% 24% 

RWM 86% 14% 64% 10% 

Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling 96% 50% 78% 34% 

 



Castle Hill Primary School Results from Academic Year 2017-18 

Foundation Stage 2015 2016 2017                             (GDS) 2018 

Reading 83% 87%    29% 80%     (Nat 77%)            24% 69% (2 EHCP’s) 

14% 

Writing 77% 81%     35% 77%     (Nat 73%)            20% 80% 

24% 

Maths 80% 77%     10% 93%     (Nat 79%)            20% 76% 

21% 

GLD 67% (LA 65%) 68% (LA 65%) 73% (LA 68)   (Nat 71%) 62% 

No of chn GLD  20 22 18 

PP  2 chn                             20% 0% 50% 

Non PP                         77% 79%  

APS 36.9 35.2 37.4 34.7  

 

Phonics Year 1  2015 -  29 chn 2016 – 29chn 2017 – 27chn 2018 – 30 chn 

National 77% 81% 81% 83% 

School 93% 90% 93% 93% 

School PP 6chn 78%       8chn 75%                   3 chn   75%  4 chn 100% 

National Non PP  80%                     88% 84% 84% 

School Non PP  92% 95% 96%                92% 

Year 2                97%      (MM) 100% 100% 100% 

 

 

 

 



KS1 

Nat 

2016 EXS 

2017 EXS 

2018  EXS 

2016 

School 

          EXS 

 

2017 

School 

EXS 

29 pupils 

2018 

 

EXS 

29 pupils 

KS1 

Nat 

2016 GDS 

2017 GDS 

2018 GDS 

 

2016 

School 

GDS 

 

2017 

School 

GDS 

2018 

 

29chn 

R 

74% 

76% 

75% 

 

80% 

 

 

83% 

 

 

 

90% 

 

0% 

25% 

26% 

 

36% 

 

 

28% 

 

 

 

25% GDS 

W 

65% 

68% 

70% 

 

77% 

 

 

76% 

 

 

 

79% 

 

0% 

16% 

16% 

 

20% 

 

 

17% 

 

 

 

14% GDS 

M 

73% 

75% 

76% 

 

80% 

 

 

86% 

 

 

 

86% 

 

0% 

21% 

22% 

 

27% 

 

 

21% 

 

 

 

25% GDS 

RWM  

60% 

64% 

65% 

70% 

IN LINE 

 

72% 

IN LINE 

 

89% 

IN LINE 

 

9% 

11% 

12% 

+20% 

SIG ABOVE 

 

+14% 

IN LINE 

 

13% 

IN LINE 

RWM 

Progress 

 

+2% 

IN LINE 

 

+2% 

IN LINE 

 

+1% 

IN LINE 

              0% +5% 

IN LINE 

 

-1% 

IN LINE 

 

-12% 

IN LINE 

 

 

 

 



 

Key Stage 1 Attainment 

 

 

KS1 ASP 

National 

Non  Dis 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2016 

Sch Dis 

6 chn 

2016 

Sch Non Dis 

23 chn 

2017 

Sch Dis 

9 chn 

2017 

Sch Non Dis 

20 chn 

2018 

Sch Dis 

4 chn 

2018 

Sch Non Dis 

25 chn 

R EXS 78% 

EXS 79% 

EXS 80% 

GDS 27% 

GDS 28% 

GDS 33% 

EXS 71% 

 

GDS 17% 

  

EXS 83% 

 

  GDS 43% 

EXS 67% 

 

GDS 0% 

 

EXS 90% 

 

GDS 40% 

 

EXS 75% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 92% 

 

       GDS 28% 

 

W EXS 70% 

EXS 72% 

EXS 83% 

GDS 16% 

GDS 18% 

GDS 24% 

EXS 67% 

 

GDS 17% 

EXS 78% 

 

GDS 22% 

EXS 44% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 90% 

 

GDS 25% 

EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 84% 

 

GDS 16% 

M EXS 77% 

EXS 79% 

EXS 81% 

GDS 20% 

GDS 23% 

GDS 28% 

EXS 83% 

 

GDS 33% 

EXS 78% 

 

GDS 26% 

EXS 78% 

 

GDS 22% 

EXS 95% 

 

GDS 20% 

EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 92% 

 

GDS 28% 

RW

M 

FFT Nat  

EXS 65% 

EXS 68% 

GDS 69% 

EXS 57%  

 

EXS 74%  EXS 33%  EXS 90%  EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 84% 

 

GDS 8% 

 

 



 

KS1 National  

All chn 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2016 

SEN 

Supp 

2 chn 

2017 

SEN 

4 chn 

2018 

SEN 

2 chn 

 

Reading EXS 74% 

EXS 76% 

EXS 75% 

GDS 24% 

GDS 25% 

GDS 26% 

EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0%  

EXS 75% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0 % 

 

 

 

Writing EXS 65% 

EXS 68% 

EXS 70% 

GDS 13% 

GDS 16% 

GDS 16% 

 EXS 0% 

 

GDS 0%  

EXS 25% 

 

GDS  0% 

EXS 50% 

 

                  GDS  0% 

Maths EXS 73% 

EXS 75% 

EXS 76% 

GDS 18% 

GDS 21 % 

GDS 22% 

EXS 0% 

 

GDS 0 % 

EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0% 

EXS 50% 

 

GDS 0% 

 

 

 



 

 

Key Stage 2 – 2017 28 children in the cohort 27 children took the test = Attainment out of 27 

2017- 25 children had PA scores = Progress out of 25 

2018-28 pupils 

KS2  

READING 

2016 

(30) 

 

2017 

(28) 

 

2018 

(28) 

2016 PP 

(2) 

2017 

PP 

9 chn 

 

2018 

PP 

8 chn 

2016 

Non PP  

 (28) 

2016 

GAP 

PP 

Nat Non-

Dis 

vs Sch PP 

2017 

Non 

PP 

19 chn 

2017 

GAP 

PP  

National 

Non Dis 

vs Sch PP  

2016 

SEN 

support 

4 chn 

National vs 

SEN 

2017 

SEN 

3 chn 

 

2018 

SEN 

1 child 

TH 

National                          

EXS 

                                       

GDS 

66%  

19% 

72% 

25% 

75% 

28% 

53% 

10% 

60% 

14% 

 71% 

23% 

 77% 

29% 

 66% All 

19% chn 

All 71% 

All 25% 

 

School                             

EXS                                          

                                       

GDS    

83% 

30% 

75% 

29% 

96% 

50% 

100% 

33% 

44% 

33% 

100% 

75% 

83% +44% 

+0.88 

+14% 

+0.28 

89% 

26% 

-33% -

2.97 

+8% 

75% 

0% 

50%  100% 

Progress 

102.6/103.8 

 

1.59 
Average 

-1.15 
Average 

+1.5 
Average 

-2.93 -4.21 

Below 

Average 

+5.2 
Above 

Average 

1.96  +0.33 -2.07 

 

3.39 -2.13 0.1 

Average 

Scaled Score  

107.4 

Nat 

102.6 

106.2 

Nat 

 104.1 

109 

Nat 

105 

105.0 103.8 

Nat  

105.4 

112.0 

Nat 

106.1 

107.6    104.7 

 

 103 

Nat 

   105 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

KS2 

 WRITING 

2016 (30) 

 

2017 

(28) 

 

 

2018 

(28) 

2016 PP 

(2) 

2017 

PP 

9 chn 

 

2018 

PP 

8chn 

2016 

Non PP  

 (28) 

2016 

GAP 

PP 

Nat Non-

Dis 

vs Sch PP 

2017 

Non 

PP 

19 chn 

2017 

GAP 

PP  

National 

Non Dis 

vs Sch PP  

2016 

SEN 

4 chn 

National 

vs SEN 

2017 

SEN 

4 chn 

 

2018 

SEN 

1 child 

 

National                          

EXS 

                                       

GDS 

74%  

15% 

76% 

18% 

 64% 

8% 

65% 

10% 

 79% 

18% 

 81% 

21% 

     %  All 

% chn 

  

School                             

EXS                                          

                                       

GDS    

84% 

23% 
Externally 
moderated  

89% 

25% 

93% 

25% 

50% 

0% 

67% 

0% 

100% 

50% 

86% 

0% 

-29% -0.58 

 -18% -0.36 

100% 

37% 

-14% -

1.26 

 -21% -

1.89 

% 

0% 

0%  

0% 

0% 

Progress 

102.6/103.8 

-1.8 

Average 

-0.25 

Average 

 

+2 
Average 

-8.43 -5.37 

Below 
Average 

2.73 1.96  +0.17  -17.07  0% 

Average 

Scaled 

Score  

107.4 106.2 

Nat 104.1 

103 105.0 103.8 

Nat 

105.4 

106.8 107.6    104.7 

 

 97 

 

 

 

 

 

 



KS2 

 MATHS 

2016 

(30) 

 

2017 

(28) 

 

2018 

(28) 

2016 PP 

(2) 

2017 

PP 

9 chn 

 

2018 

PP 

8 chn 

2016 

Non PP  

 (28) 

2016 

GAP 

PP 

Nat Non-

Dis 

vs Sch PP 

2017 

Non 

PP 

19 chn 

2017 

GAP 

PP  

National 

Non Dis 

vs Sch PP  

2016 

SEN 

4 chn 

National vs 

SEN 

2017 

SEN 

3 chn 

 

2018 

SEN 

1 child 

 

National                          

EXS 

                                       

GDS 

70%  

0% 

75% 

23% 

76% 

24% 

58% 

9% 

63% 

13% 

81% 

28% 

  80% 

27% 

     %  All 

% chn 

 76% 

24% 

School                             

EXS                                          

                                       

GDS    

93% 

27% 

 

89% 

25% 

96% 

39% 

100% 

50% 

78% 

     22% 

87% 

50% 

93% 

0% 

 95% 

32% 

 -2% -

0.18           

-5% -

0.04  

75% 

0% 

50%  

25% 

100% 

39% 

Progress 

102.6/103.8 

 

 

0.6  

Average  

 

-0.33  

Average 

+0.4 
Average 

1.13 -1.82 

Average 

 

0.42 0.54  +0.28  6.23  0.1 

Average 

Scaled Score  

106.5 

Nat – 

104.1 

106.8 

Nat -

104.2 

107 

Nat 

104 

109 106.5 

Nat- 

105.3 

106.8 

Nat 

105.4 

106.3    108  103 

Nat 

104.4 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

KS2 National 

2016 

Grammar, 

Punctuation and 

Spelling 

2016 (31) 

 

2017 

(28) 

2018 

(28) 

2016 PP 

(2) 

2017 

PP 

9 chn 

 

2018 

PP 

8 chn 

2016  

Non PP  

(28) 

2017 

Non 

PP 

2017 

GAP 

PP  

National Non 

Dis vs Sch PP 

2016 

SEN 

 

2017 

SEN 

3 chn 

2018 

SEN 

1 child 

 

National             

EXP 

                     

GDS 

73% 

23% 

77% 

31% 

78% 

34% 

61% 

14% 

66% 

21% 

 79% 

14% 

82% 

36% 

 31% 

4% 

38% 

7% 

 

  School                    

EXP                                                               

                                

GDS  

87% 

37% 

89% 

36% 

96% 

50% 

100% 

50% 

67%  

22% 

100% 

63% 

87% 

50% 

100% 

42% 

-1.35  

-0.28 

25% 

0% 

33% 

0% 

0% 

Scaled Score 

Progress 

107 

-1.3 

109 

-0.3 

108 

Nat 

106 

107 

-1.9 

106 

-3.4 

109.4 107 

-1.2 

110 

+1.4 

 98 103 98.5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Reading/Writing/Maths 2014  L4+ 2015  2016 2017 2018  

School 

National                                        EXS 

                                                 GDS 

  53% 

5% 

61% 

9% 

64% 

10% 

All children  -School                                        

                                                                       EXS 

                                                                       GDS 

  

 97% 

           19% 

 

97% 

21% 

 

73% 

17% 

 

71% 

4% 

 

86% 

14% 

Scaled Scores-  School 

                         National 

105.7 

102.7 

106.6 

102.7 

107 

102.7 

106.5 

104.1 

108.4 (sig +) 

104.7 

Progress 11% 

IN LINE 

 

8% EXS 

IN LINE 

7% GDS 

3% EXS 

               IN LINE 

   

                5% GDS 

-2% EXS 

IN LINE 

 

+4% 

IN LINE 

Pupil Premium 100% 88%  50% (2chn) 44% 

9 chn 

Nat – 67% 

 

100% 

8 chn 

Non Pupil Premium 95% 100% 75% 84% 85% 

SEN     0% 

Floor Target : 65%   Progress Reading -5 Writing -7 Maths -5 

Coasting Target Attainment 85% 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


