Castle Hill Primary School - Headlines of National Assessments 2018

End of Key Stage 1

- Attainment at the Expected Standard (EXS) in Reading, Writing and Maths is in line with National Average
- The progress made from Key Stage 1 to Key Stage 2 is in line with National Average

End of Key Stage 2

- Attainment at the Expected Standard (EXS) in Reading, Writing and Maths is significantly above the National Average
- The progress made from Key Stage 1 to Key Stage 2 is in line with National Average

Foundation Stage	2018 -	School	2018 - 1	Vational
Reading	69	9%		
Writing	80	0%		
Maths	70	6%		
GLD	62	2%		
APS	34	4.7		
	2018 -	School	2018 - 1	Vational
Phonics	93	3%	83	3%
	2018 -	School	2018 - 1	Vational
Key Stage 1	EXS	GDS	EXS	GD5
Reading	90%	25%	75%	26%
Writing	79%	14%	70%	16%
Maths	86%	25%	76%	22%
	2018 -	School	2018 - 1	Vational
Key Stage 2	EXS	GDS	EXS	GD5
Reading	96%	50%	75%	28%
Writing	93%	25%	78%	
Maths	96%	39%	76%	24%
RWM	86%	14%	64%	10%
Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling	96%	50%	78%	34%

Castle Hill Primary School Results from Academic Year 2017-18

Foundation Stage	2015	2016	2017 (GDS)	2018
Reading	83%	87% 29%	80% (Nat 77%) 24%	69% (2 EHCP's)
				14%
Writing	77%	81% 35%	77% (Nat 73%) 20%	80%
				24%
Maths	80%	77% 10%	93% (Nat 79%) 20%	76%
				21%
GLD	67% (LA 65%)	68% (LA 65%)	73% (LA 68) (Nat 71%)	62%
No of chn GLD		20	22	18
PP 2 chn		20%	0%	50%
Non PP		77%	79%	
APS	36.9	35.2	37.4	34.7

Phonics Year 1	2015 - 29 chn	2016 - 29chn	2017 - 27chn	2018 - 30 chn
National	77%	81%	81%	83%
School	93%	90%	93%	93%
School PP	6chn 78%	8chn 75%	3 chn 75%	4 chn 100%
National Non PP	80%	88%	84%	84%
School Non PP	92%	95%	96%	92%
Year 2	97% (MM)	100%	100%	100%

KS1 Nat 2016 EXS 2017 EXS 2018 EXS	2016 School EXS	2017 School EXS 29 pupils	2018 EXS 29 pupils	KS1 Nat 2016 GDS 2017 GDS 2018 GDS	2016 School GDS	20 1 7 School <i>G</i> DS	2018 29chn
R 74% 76% 75%	80%	83%	90%	0% 25% 26%	36%	28%	25% <i>G</i> DS
W 65% 68% 70%	77%	76%	79%	0% 16% 16%	20%	17%	14% <i>G</i> DS
M 73% 75% 76%	80%	86%	86%	0% 21% 22%	27%	21%	25% <i>G</i> DS
RWM 60% 64% 65%	70% IN LINE	72% IN LINE	89% IN LINE	9% 11% 12%	+20% SIG ABOVE	+14% IN LINE	13% IN LINE
RWM Progress	+2% IN LINE	+2% IN LINE	+1% IN LINE	0%	+5% IN LINE	-1% IN LINE	-12% IN LINE

Key Stage 1 Attainment

KS1	ASP	2016	2016	2017	2017	2018	2018
	National	Sch Dis	Sch Non Dis	Sch Dis	Sch Non Dis	Sch Dis	Sch Non Dis
	Non Dis	6 chn	23 chn	9 chn	20 chn	4 chn	25 chn
	2016						
	2017						
	2018						
R	EXS 78%	EXS 71%	EXS 83%	EXS 67%	EXS 90%	EXS 75%	EXS 92%
	EXS 79%	5.15.7.5.7	2.10 0010	3.15 5.15	3 . 13 7 3 13	2.75.75.0	2.33 7 = 13
	EXS 80%	GDS 17%	<i>G</i> DS 43%	GDS 0%	<i>G</i> DS 40%	<i>G</i> DS 0%	<i>G</i> DS 28%
	GDS 27%						
	GDS 28%						
	GDS 33%						
W	EXS 70%	EXS 67%	EXS 78%	EXS 44%	EXS 90%	EXS 50%	EXS 84%
	EXS 72%						
	EX5 83%	GDS 17%	GDS 22%	<i>G</i> DS 0%	<i>G</i> DS 25%	<i>G</i> DS 0%	<i>G</i> DS 16%
	GDS 16%						
	<i>G</i> DS 18%						
	GDS 24%						
M	EXS 77%	EXS 83%	EXS 78%	EXS 78%	EXS 95%	EXS 50%	EXS 92%
	EXS 79%						
	EXS 81%	GDS 33%	<i>G</i> DS 26%	GDS 22%	GDS 20%	<i>G</i> DS 0%	<i>G</i> DS 28%
	GDS 20%						
	GDS 23%						
DW	GDS 28%	CVC 57%	FVC 74%	FVC 22%	FVC 00%	CVC FO%	FVC 0.4%
RW	FFT Nat	EXS 57%	EXS 74%	EXS 33%	EXS 90%	EXS 50%	EXS 84%
M	EXS 65%					CDC 0%	CDC 0%
	EXS 68%					<i>G</i> DS 0%	<i>G</i> DS 8%
	GDS 69%						

KS1	National All chn 2016 2017 2018	2016 SEN Supp 2 chn	2017 SEN 4 chn	2018 SEN 2 chn
Reading	EXS 74% EXS 76% EXS 75% GDS 24% GDS 25% GDS 26%	EXS 50% GDS 0%	EXS 75% GDS 0%	EXS 50% GDS 0 %
Writing	EXS 65% EXS 68% EXS 70% GDS 13% GDS 16% GDS 16%	EXS 0% GDS 0%	EXS 25% GDS 0%	EXS 50% <i>G</i> DS 0%
Maths	EXS 73% EXS 75% EXS 76% GDS 18% GDS 21 % GDS 22%	EXS 0% GDS 0 %	EXS 50% GDS 0%	EXS 50% GDS 0%

Key Stage 2 - 2017 28 children in the cohort 27 children took the test = Attainment out of 27

2017- 25 children had PA scores = Progress out of 25

2018-28 pupils

K52 READING	2016 (30)	2017 (28)	2018 (28)	2016 PP (2)	2017 PP 9 chn	2018 PP 8 chn	2016 Non PP (28)	2016 GAP PP Nat Non- Dis vs Sch PP	2017 Non PP 19 chn	2017 GAP PP National Non Dis vs Sch PP	2016 SEN support 4 chn National vs SEN	2017 SEN 3 chn	2018 SEN 1 child TH
National	66%	72%	75%	53%	60%		71%		77%		66% All	All 71%	
EXS	19%	25%	28%	10%	14%		23%		29%		19% chn	All 25%	
<i>G</i> DS													
School	83%	75%	96%	100%	44%	100%	83%	+44%	89%	-33% -	75%	50%	100%
EXS	30%	29%	50%	33%	33%	75%		+0.88 +14%	26%	2.97 +8%	0%		
GDS								+0.28					
Progress	1.59	-1.15	+1.5	-2.93	-4.21	+5.2	1.96		+0.33	-2.07	3.39	-2.13	0.1
102.6/103.8	Average	Average	Average		Below	Above							
					Average	Average							
Average	107.4	106.2	109	105.0	103.8	112.0	107.6				104.7		103
Scaled Score	Nat	Nat	Nat		Nat	Nat							Nat
	102.6	104.1	105		105.4	106.1							105

K52 WRITING	2016 (30)	2017 (28)	2018 (28)	2016 PP (2)	2017 PP 9 chn	2018 PP 8chn	2016 Non PP (28)	2016 GAP PP Nat Non- Dis vs Sch PP	2017 Non PP 19 chn	2017 GAP PP National Non Dis vs Sch PP	2016 SEN 4 chn National vs SEN	2017 SEN 4 chn	2018 SEN 1 child
National EXS GDS	74% 15%	76% 18%		64% 8%	65% 10%		79% 18%		81% 21%		% All % chn		
School EXS GDS	84% 23% Externally moderated	89% 25%	93% 25%	50% 0%	67% 0%	100% 50%	86% 0%	-29% -0.58 -18% -0.36	100% 37%	-14% - 1.26 -21% - 1.89	% 0%	0% 0%	0%
Progress 102.6/103.8	-1.8 Average	-0.25 Average	+2 Average	-8.43	-5.37 Below Average	2.73	1.96		+0.17		-17.07		0%
Average Scaled Score	107.4	106.2 Nat 104.1	103	105.0	103.8 Nat 105.4	106.8	107.6				104.7		97

K52 MATHS	2016 (30)	2017 (28)	2018 (28)	2016 PP (2)	2017 PP 9 chn	2018 PP 8 chn	2016 Non PP (28)	2016 GAP PP Nat Non- Dis vs Sch PP	2017 Non PP 19 chn	2017 GAP PP National Non Dis vs Sch PP	2016 SEN 4 chn National vs SEN	2017 SEN 3 chn	2018 SEN 1 child
National EXS GDS	70% 0%	75% 23%	76% 24%	58% 9%	63% 13%	81% 28%			80% 27%		% All % chn		76% 24%
School EXS GDS	93% 27%	89% 25%	96% 39%	100% 50%	78% 22%	87% 50%	93% 0%		95% 32%	-2% - 0.18 -5% - 0.04	75% 0%	50% 25%	100% 39%
Progress 102.6/103.8	0.6 Average	-0.33 Average	+0.4 Average	1.13	-1.82 Average	0.42	0.54		+0.28		6.23		0.1
Average Scaled Score	106.5 Nat - 104.1	106.8 Nat - 104.2	107 Nat 104	109	106.5 Nat- 105.3	106.8 Nat 105.4	106.3				108		103 Nat 104.4

KS2 National 2016 Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling	2016 (31)	2017 (28)	2018 (28)	2016 PP (2)	2017 PP 9 chn	2018 PP 8 chn	2016 Non PP (28)	2017 Non PP	2017 GAP PP National Non Dis vs Sch PP	2016 SEN	2017 SEN 3 chn	2018 SEN 1 child
National EXP GDS	73% 23%	77% 31%	78% 34%	61% 14%	66% 21%		79% 14%	82% 36%		31% 4%	38% 7%	
School EXP GDS	87% 37%	89% 36%	96% 50%	100% 50%	67% 22%	100% 63%	87% 50%	100% 42%	-1.35 -0.28	25% 0%	33% 0%	0%
Scaled Score Progress	107 -1.3	109 -0.3	108 Nat 106	107 -1.9	106 -3.4	109.4	107 -1.2	110 +1.4		98	103	98.5

Reading/Writing/Maths	2014 L4+	2015	2016	2017	2018 School
National EXS GDS			53% 5%	61% 9%	64% 10%
All children -School EXS GDS	97% 19%	97% 21%	73% 17%	71% 4%	86% 14%
Scaled Scores- School National	105.7 102.7	106.6 102.7	107 102.7	106.5 104.1	108.4 (sig +) 104.7
Progress	11% IN LINE	8% EXS IN LINE 7% <i>G</i> DS	3% EXS IN LINE 5% <i>G</i> DS	-2% EXS IN LINE	+4% IN LINE
Pupil Premium	100%	88%	50% (2chn)	44% 9 chn Nat - 67%	100% 8 chn
Non Pupil Premium	95%	100%	75%	84%	85%
SEN					0%

Floor Target: 65% Progress Reading -5 Writing -7 Maths -5

Coasting Target Attainment 85%